Advice of Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority - 27 April 2023

Tuesday, 9 May 2023 Council

Program Contact:Alana Martin, Manager
Governance

Public

Approving Officer: Steve Zaluski - Acting Chief Operating Officer

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The Adelaide Park Lands Authority known as Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority is the principal advisor to both the Council and the State Government on the protection, management, enhancement and promotion of the Adelaide Park Lands.

This report presents the advice of Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority following their meeting on 27 April 2023 (see Agenda for Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority on Thursday, 27th April, 2023, 5.30 pm - City of Adelaide)

The advice provided at Kadaltilla is incorporated into the report as an item comes to Council (via Committee) for decision.

RECOMMENDATION

THAT COUNCIL

- 1. Notes that Kadaltilla met on 27 April 2023.
- 2. Notes that advice provided by Kadaltilla will be incorporated into the report as an item comes to Council (via Committee) for decision.

DISCUSSION

- 1. Kadaltilla met on 27 April 2023 and considered the following items:
 - 1.1. Workshop Victoria Park (Park 16 / Pakapakanthi) Master Plan Update (to be presented at the City Planning, Development and Business Affairs (CPDBA) Committee on 6 June 2023)
 - 1.2. Revised Park Lands Lease and Licence Policy (advice to be in included in the report to CPDBA Committee on 6 June 2023

THAT THE KADALTILLA / PARK LANDS AUTHORITY ADVISES COUNCIL:

That Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority:

Supports the draft Park Lands Lease and Licence Policy as per Attachment A to Item 6.1 on the Agenda for the meeting of the Board of the Adelaide Park Lands Authority held on 27 April 2023.

1.3. Standing Item: Update on the World Heritage Listing for the Adelaide Park Lands and Rural Settlement Landscapes

That Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority:

1. Receives the report contained within Item 7.1 on the Agenda for the meeting of the Board of Kadaltilla held on 27 April 2023.

2.	Invites the Planning Minister to a future Kadaltilla/Park Lands Authority meeting to discuss further activation of the project.		
		- END OF REPORT	
		END OF REFORM	